



\$~283 to 286

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 208/2026 & CM APPL. 17086/2026
+ ITA 219/2026 & CM APPL. 17356/2026
+ ITA 229/2026
+ ITA 230/2026

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI -7

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC

versus

RAMA HYGIENE PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

RAMA PASHU AAHAR PVT. LTD.

RAMA PASHU AAHAR PVT. LTD.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Deepesh Jain &
Mr. Ram Krishna Rao, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

CM APPL. 17085/2026 in ITA 208/2026 (exemption)

CM APPL. 17355/2026 in ITA 219/2026 (exemption)

CM APPL. 17719/2026 in ITA 229/2026 (exemption)

CM APPL. 17727/2026 in ITA 230/2026 (exemption)

5. Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

6. The applications are disposed of.

CM APPL. 17087/2026 in ITA 208/2026 (163 days' delay in re-filing)

CM APPL. 17357/2026 in ITA 219/2026 (124 days' delay in re-filing)

CM APPL. 17721/2026 in ITA 229/2026 (124 days' delay in re-filing)

CM APPL. 17729/2026 in ITA 230/2026 (140 days' delay in re-filing)

7. These are applications filed by the appellant seeking condonation of



delay in re-filing the appeals.

8. For the reasons stated in the applications, the same are allowed and the delay in re-filing the appeals stand condoned.

ITA 208/2026 & CM APPL. 17086/2026 (delay of 46 days in filing)

ITA 219/2026 & CM APPL. 17356/2026 (delay of 90 days in filing)

ITA 229/2026

ITA 230/2026

9. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.

10. List these cases along with ITA 114/2026 on 03.08.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 27, 2026

kk